

## **TOWN OF MARBLETOWN**

A regular meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Marbletown was convened in public session at the Town Hall, 1925 Lucas Ave Cottekill, New York on November 21, 2023, at 6:00 o'clock P.M. local time.

## **AGENDA**

Call the meeting to order:
Pledge:
Roll Call:
Vouchers:
Minutes:
Public Hearing Authorizing Issuance of Bonds for High Falls Water District
Public Comment:
ResolutionMarbletown Fire House Sale
ResolutionSet Public Hearing High Falls Water Reserve Fund
ResolutionApproving Replacement of Water Meters
ResolutionAuthorizing Issuance of Bonds for High Falls Water District
ResolutionWater Meter Replacement Contract with EZ Does IT Plumbing and Heating
ResolutionContract with Hudson & Pacific Designs
ResolutionSet Public Hearing Marbletown Fire PD1 Stone Ridge
ResolutionSet Public Hearing North Marbletown Fire PD2 Stone Ridge

Resolution---Mohonk Fire Works

Resolution---Set Public Hearing Senior Exemption

Resolution---Set Public Hearing Persons with Disability and Limited Income

Resolution---Recreation Committee

Other Business:

Adjourn Meeting: